	03-22-20	101			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			SHEET .Y Dkt. 9003	ENT OF COMMERC and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	10164340	02	▼		▼
To the Honorable Commissioner o.	The state of the s	FIDEST IDW	rd the attached original and address of received		or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	/ /	2. (Valile	and addiese of 1909/	ving party(les):	
Aichi Kikai Kogyo Kabushiki K Kinugawa Gomu Kogyo Kabushiki Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Kaisaa MAK U Z 2001]	Kinugawa Gomu K Address:	Kogyo Kabush	iki Kaisha
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment] Merger	Street A	330, Naga	nnuma-cho,	
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
<u> </u>	1 Change of Natile	Chi	iba-shi, Chiba-k	en, Japan	710.
Other		City:		State:	_ ZIP:
Execution Date: February 9, 200	1	Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attache	xd?	X No
	Additional numbers atta		,029,931, issued Yes 🛛 No	-	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mailed		6. Total nu	mber of applications	and patents inv	olved: 1
Name: DENNISON, SCHEINER, SC	HULTZ & WAKEMAN	7 7-4-16-	e (37 CFR 3.41)	~ 40.	00
Internal Address:		7. Total le	CREDIT CAF		
Internal Additions.		X Encl	osed PTO-2038		ECESSARY)
		X Auth	orized to be charged	I to deposit acc	ount /
Street Address: 1745 Jefferson D	Davis Highway	8. Deposit	account number:		
City: Arlington State	vA 710, 22022		duplicate copy of this p	age if paving by o	deposit account)
City:KIIIIngcon State		JSE THIS SPACE		-go payg -y	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	ilef, the foregoing inform	etion is true a	and correct and any a	ttached copy is	a true copy of
Scott T. Wakeman, Reg. 37,75		71LMan		March 2, 2	2001
Name of Person Signing		Signatur		2 Date	
Tota	number of pages including covered with recorded with re	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

Met documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0305

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aichi Kikai Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, a company organized under the laws of Japan and having a principal place of business at 2-20, Kawanami-cho, Atsuta-ku, Nagoya-shi, Japan (hereinafter "Aichi Kikai") and Kinugawa Gomu Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, a company organized under the laws of Japan and having a principal place of business at 330, Naganuma-cho, Chiba-shi, Chiba-ken, Japan (hereinafter "Kinugawa Gomu") each own an undivided one-half interest in United States Patent No. 5,029,931 (hereinafter "said patent");

WHEREAS, Kinugawa Gomu is desirous of acquiring Aichi Kikai's share of said patent so that Kinugawa Gomu will own all right, title and interest in and to said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Aichi Kikai does hereby assign and transfer to Kinugawa Gomu, Aichi Kikai's undivided one-half interest in and to said patent, including the right to sue for past infringement of said patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Kinugawa Gomu for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted.

Executed this <u>9th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2001, at Atsuta-ku, Nagoya-shi, Japan _____.

Aichi Kikai Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha

By: Chasato Chakagawa

Printed By: Masato Nakagawa

Title: <u>President</u>

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/02/2001 REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0306